
FINAL  SCORE

High Point
1-1 9

North Carolina
2-0 20

February 13, 2026 • Chapel Hill, N.C.

FINAL STATISTICS



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

High Point(1-1) vs. North Carolina(2-0)

Date: 2/13/2026
Attendance: 1043

SCORE BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 1 1 5 2 9

North Carolina 5 7 4 4 20

High Point Scoring:

GOALS: WIXTED, Justin 1; CANN, Ian 1; HYNES, Ryan 2; ROVERE, Collin 1; BUNTEN, Owen 2; ROBINS, Carson 2;
ASSISTS: WIXTED, Justin 2; CANN, Ian 1; ROVERE, Collin 2; ROBINS, Carson 1;

North Carolina Scoring:

GOALS: Mason Szewczyk 3; Brevin Wilson 2; James Matan 1; Owen Duffy 1; Anthony Raio 1; Andrew Preis 1; Owen Dixon 1; Brady Wambach 1; Ty

English 1; Dominic Pietramala 7; Chase Cellucci 1;
ASSISTS: Brevin Wilson 2; Owen Duffy 4; Luke Macaluso 1; Matt Wrede 2; Dominic Pietramala 1;

SHOTS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 5 3 7 9 24

North Carolina 15 18 13 10 56

SAVES BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 4 1 2 2 9

North Carolina 2 2 0 5 9

GROUND BALLS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 6 5 10 11 32

North Carolina 6 15 8 8 37

TURNOVERS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 7 2 4 6 19

North Carolina 3 3 2 6 14

FACEOFFS BY PER 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 4-7 2-9 5-10 4-7 15-33

North Carolina 3-7 7-9 5-10 3-7 18-33

CLEARS BY PERIOD 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 4-7 1-2 5-5 5-7 15-21

North Carolina 5-6 3-4 3-4 3-5 14-19

EXTRA-MAN OPPS 1 2 3 4 TOTAL

High Point 0-0 1-1 1-1 1-3 3-5

North Carolina 0-0 1-1 1-1 0-0 2-2

Penalties - High Point 2/2:00, North Carolina 5/5:00

Win - Josh Marcus (2-0). Loss - OVEREND, Zack (1-1).

Stadium: Dorrance Field (Chapel Hill, N.C. )
Officials: John Henneberry; Andrew Smith; Travis Rimert; UNC



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

High Point (1-1)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

a 2 WIXTED, Justin 1 2 3 2 1 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00
m 3 CANN, Ian 1 1 2 2 2 3 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 4 WESTBROOKS, James 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
d 6 MOTTER, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
m 12 ROVERE, Collin 1 2 3 3 2 0 0-0 4 0 0-0:00
a 21 BUNTEN, Owen 2 0 2 6 5 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 22 STEELE, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
gk 44 OVEREND, Zack 0 0 0 0 0 4 0-0 1 2 0-0:00
a 55 ROBINS, Carson 2 1 3 4 3 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
d 99 RICHINS, Brice 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 2 0 0-0:00

--Substitutes--

7 HYNES, Ryan 2 0 2 4 4 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
8 STEPHENS, Caio 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
11 LUTZEL, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
14 MOORE, Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
34 HILL, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
39 KILLEN, Charlie 0 0 0 2 1 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
41 COOPER, Owen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
43 ACCARDO, Luca 0 0 0 0 0 10 14-27 1 0 1-1:00
47 BENSON, Weston 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
52 TAUSCHER, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 1 1-6 0 0 0-0:00
54 LANG, Robby 0 0 0 0 0 2 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
66 POOLE, Kolby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
72 DEMON, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 9 6 15 24 18 32 15-33 19 7 2-2:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

44 OVEREND, Zack (1-1) 56:19 20 L 0,4,1,2 9



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

North Carolina (2-0)

POS # PLAYER G A PTS SH SOG GB FACE TO CT PENS

m 1 Mason Szewczyk 3 0 3 5 3 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 3 Brevin Wilson 2 2 4 3 2 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
m 7 James Matan 1 0 1 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
a 8 Owen Duffy 1 4 5 8 3 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 26 Cole Aasheim 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
m 32 Luke Macaluso 0 1 1 3 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
d 33 Kai Prohaszka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
gk 43 Josh Marcus 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
a 77 Dominic Pietramala 7 1 8 12 8 3 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
d 88 Chase Cellucci 1 0 1 1 1 3 0-0 1 1 1-1:00

--Substitutes--

2 Kent Goode 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
4 Parker Hoffman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-1 1 0 1-1:00
5 Peter Thomann 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
6 Luke Bair 0 0 0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
9 Anthony Raio 1 0 1 5 3 2 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
12 Alec Levy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
15 Parker McDonald 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
16 Gary Merrill 0 0 0 3 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
18 Andrew Preis 1 0 1 3 1 1 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
19 Dean Scalamandre 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
20 Owen Dixon 1 0 1 2 2 0 0-0 0 0 1-1:00
22 Brady Wambach 1 0 1 2 1 10 16-25 0 0 0-0:00
23 Ty English 1 0 1 2 1 0 0-0 2 1 0-0:00
25 Tayden Bultman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
28 Caden Whaling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
30 Leif Hagerup 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0-0:00
31 Caswell Friedman 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
34 Brett Koopman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
36 Niko Karetsos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
37 Matt Wrede 0 2 2 2 1 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
40 Ben Fox 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
45 Brayson Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
50 Brock Geraci 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
55 Grant Pierce 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0 0 1 0-0:00
87 Charlie Pope 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00
90 Trevor Havill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0-0:00
99 Colin Hannigan 0 0 0 0 0 1 2-7 0 0 0-0:00
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0-0:00

Totals 20 10 30 56 29 37 18-33 14 5 5-5:00

# GOALKEEPERS MIN GA W/L 1,2,3,4 SAVES

43 Josh Marcus (2-0) 45:00 7 W 0,2,2,0 4
2 Kent Goode 11:03 2 - 0,0,0,0 4
45 Brayson Wilson 0:16 0 - 0,0,0,0 1



Official Lacrosse Box Score (Final)
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

Scoring Summary:

NO. PRD TIME TEAM GOAL SCORER ASSIST HOME-VIS

1 1 13:21 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Brevin Wilson 0-1

2 1 09:39 NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk Unassisted 0-2

3 1 08:46 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Unassisted 0-3

4 1 05:45 HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan Unassisted 1-3

5 1 04:56 NORTH CA James Matan Unassisted 1-4

6 1 02:07 NORTH CA Andrew Preis Unassisted 1-5

7 2 12:17 HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen CANN, Ian 2-5

8 2 10:25 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Unassisted 2-6

9 2 09:49 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Unassisted 2-7

10 2 08:11 NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk Owen Duffy 2-8

11 2 06:44 NORTH CA Ty English Unassisted 2-9

12 2 05:25 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Owen Duffy 2-10

13 2 03:41 NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk Luke Macaluso 2-11

14 2 02:39 NORTH CA Chase Cellucci Dominic Pietramala 2-12

15 3 13:06 HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson ROVERE, Collin 3-12

16 3 10:58 HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan Unassisted 4-12

17 3 10:11 NORTH CA Brevin Wilson Owen Duffy 4-13

18 3 09:03 NORTH CA Brevin Wilson Owen Duffy 4-14

19 3 08:06 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Unassisted 4-15

20 3 04:55 HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin Unassisted 5-15

21 3 03:52 NORTH CA Anthony Raio Unassisted 5-16

22 3 02:46 HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen ROBINS, Carson 6-16

23 3 01:48 HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin WIXTED, Justin 7-16

24 4 13:39 NORTH CA Owen Duffy Brevin Wilson 7-17

25 4 11:04 HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson WIXTED, Justin 8-17

26 4 08:41 HIGH POI CANN, Ian ROVERE, Collin 9-17

27 4 07:32 NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala Matt Wrede 9-18

28 4 07:24 NORTH CA Brady Wambach Unassisted 9-19

29 4 01:11 NORTH CA Owen Dixon Matt Wrede 9-20

Card Summary:
PRD TIME TEAM PLAYER OFFENSE

2 12:52 NORTH CA Cole Aasheim UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

2 05:45 HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca CROSS-CHECK

3 09:03 HIGH POI WESTBROOKS, James UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

3 02:09 NORTH CA Parker McDonald SLASHING

4 09:07 NORTH CA Chase Cellucci UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS

4 02:54 NORTH CA Owen Dixon ILLEGAL BODY CHECK

4 00:28 NORTH CA Parker Hoffman UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



High Point at North Carolina
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 1
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

TIME PLAY

15:00 OVEREND, Zack at goalie for HIGH POI.

15:00 Josh Marcus at goalie for NORTH CA.

15:00 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI.

Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin.

13:59 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy WIDE

13:21 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Brevin Wilson.

13:21 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

12:47 Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, SAVE Josh Marcus

12:38 Clear attempt by NORTH CA failed.

Turnover by NORTH CA Josh Marcus.

12:21 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

11:34 Shot by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen, SAVE Josh Marcus

11:24 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

11:04 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy HIGH

10:53 Shot by NORTH CA Gary Merrill, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

10:48 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.

10:17 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

09:39 GOAL by NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk.

09:39 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [09:39] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

09:09 Shot by NORTH CA Anthony Raio, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

09:02 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI BENSON, Weston.

08:57 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI LANG, Robby (caused by Dominic Pietramala).

08:47 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

08:46 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

08:46 Timeout by HIGH POI.

08:46 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [08:46] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

08:43 Shot by NORTH CA Brady Wambach WIDE

08:18 Shot by NORTH CA Luke Bair HIGH

08:06 Shot by NORTH CA Anthony Raio, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

07:58 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

06:44 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen.

06:03 Shot by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie BLOCKED

05:45 GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.

05:45 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [05:45] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Grant Pierce.

04:56 GOAL by NORTH CA James Matan.

04:56 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [04:56] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

04:18 Shot by HIGH POI COOPER, Owen WIDE

Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin.

Turnover by NORTH CA Ty English (caused by CANN, Ian).

03:32 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI CANN, Ian.

03:29 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.



TIME PLAY

03:08 Timeout by HIGH POI.

Turnover by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie.

02:24 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Josh Marcus.

02:19 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

02:07 GOAL by NORTH CA Andrew Preis.

02:07 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [02:07] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

Turnover by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca (caused by Grant Pierce).

02:02 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Chase Cellucci.

02:00 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

01:21 Shot by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala WIDE

00:55 Shot by NORTH CA Gary Merrill HIGH

Turnover by NORTH CA Owen Duffy.

00:37 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI LANG, Robby.

00:20 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

00:08 Shot by NORTH CA Matt Wrede, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

00:03 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

00:00 End-of-period.



High Point at North Carolina
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 2
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

Turnover by NORTH CA Luke Macaluso (caused by OVEREND, Zack).

14:06 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.

14:03 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

12:53 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI STEELE, Nicholas.

12:52 Penalty on NORTH CA Cole Aasheim (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

12:17 GOAL by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen (MAN-UP), Assist by CANN, Ian.

12:17 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [12:17] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Peter Thomann.

11:37 Shot by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala WIDE

11:24 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

11:19 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

10:54 Shot by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala WIDE

10:32 Shot by NORTH CA Gary Merrill WIDE

10:25 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

10:25 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA (on faceoff violation).

09:49 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

09:49 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [09:49] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Peter Thomann.

09:19 Shot by NORTH CA Luke Bair BLOCKED

09:14 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Anthony Raio.

09:06 Timeout by NORTH CA.

08:47 Shot by NORTH CA Anthony Raio WIDE

08:41 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy WIDE

08:11 GOAL by NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk, Assist by Owen Duffy.

08:11 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI.

07:45 Shot by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan, SAVE Josh Marcus

Turnover by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan (caused by Leif Hagerup).

06:59 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Parker McDonald.

06:55 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

06:44 GOAL by NORTH CA Ty English.

06:44 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [06:44] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

06:39 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Caswell Friedman.

06:04 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Owen Duffy.

05:51 Shot by NORTH CA Andrew Preis WIDE

05:45 Penalty on HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca (CROSS-CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

05:25 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala (MAN-UP), Assist by Owen Duffy.

05:25 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [05:25] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

04:32 Shot by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala BLOCKED

04:03 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Anthony Raio.

03:41 GOAL by NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk (30-second count), Assist by Luke Macaluso.

03:41 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [03:41] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Cole Aasheim.

03:32 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

Turnover by NORTH CA Anthony Raio.



TIME PLAY

02:48 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI LANG, Robby.

02:40 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI RICHINS, Brice.

02:40 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala.

02:39 GOAL by NORTH CA Chase Cellucci, Assist by Dominic Pietramala.

02:39 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [02:39] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

01:50 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Chase Cellucci.

01:46 Clear attempt by NORTH CA failed.

Turnover by NORTH CA Chase Cellucci.

01:41 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI CANN, Ian.

01:24 Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin, SAVE Josh Marcus

01:22 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Cole Aasheim.

01:16 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

00:12 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy WIDE

00:02 Shot by NORTH CA Matt Wrede WIDE

00:00 End-of-period.



High Point at North Carolina
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 3
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

13:54 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI CANN, Ian.

Turnover by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen.

13:40 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Cole Aasheim.

13:36 Clear attempt by NORTH CA failed.

Turnover by NORTH CA.

13:06 GOAL by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, Assist by ROVERE, Collin.

13:06 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA.

12:05 Shot by NORTH CA James Matan WIDE

11:51 Shot by NORTH CA Luke Macaluso, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

11:47 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

10:58 GOAL by HIGH POI HYNES, Ryan.

10:58 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [10:58] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

10:11 GOAL by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson, Assist by Owen Duffy.

10:11 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [10:11] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

Turnover by NORTH CA Parker Hoffman (caused by LANG, Robby).

09:58 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI RICHINS, Brice.

09:56 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

Turnover by HIGH POI RICHINS, Brice.

09:41 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

09:06 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Owen Duffy.

09:03 GOAL by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson, Assist by Owen Duffy.

09:03 Penalty on HIGH POI WESTBROOKS, James (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

09:03 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI.

Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin.

08:06 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala (MAN-UP).

08:06 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [08:06] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

07:28 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

07:22 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Luke Macaluso.

06:30 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Duffy WIDE

06:17 Shot by NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk WIDE

06:04 Shot by NORTH CA Luke Macaluso BLOCKED

06:01 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI STEPHENS, Caio.

05:58 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

04:55 GOAL by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin.

04:55 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [04:55] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

04:46 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

04:11 Shot by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson WIDE

04:05 Shot by NORTH CA Anthony Raio WIDE

03:52 GOAL by NORTH CA Anthony Raio.

03:52 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Brady Wambach won by HIGH POI, [03:52] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI STEPHENS, Caio.

03:40 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.



TIME PLAY

03:32 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

03:30 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

03:24 Shot by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen BLOCKED

03:22 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson.

02:46 GOAL by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen, Assist by ROBINS, Carson.

02:46 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Colin Hannigan won by HIGH POI, [02:46] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

02:09 Penalty on NORTH CA Parker McDonald (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

01:48 GOAL by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin (MAN-UP), Assist by WIXTED, Justin.

01:48 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Colin Hannigan won by HIGH POI, [01:48] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

01:39 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

00:52 Shot by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin WIDE

Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin (caused by Ty English).

00:14 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Dean Scalamandre.

00:02 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

00:00 Shot by NORTH CA Ty English WIDE

00:00 End-of-period.



High Point at North Carolina
Official Lacrosse Play-By-Play - Period 4
High Point vs North Carolina (2/13/2026 at Chapel Hill, N.C. )

TIME PLAY

15:00

15:00 Kent Goode at goalie for NORTH CA.

15:00 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Colin Hannigan won by NORTH CA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Colin Hannigan.

14:56 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Peter Thomann.

14:24 Shot by NORTH CA Mason Szewczyk WIDE

14:10 Shot by NORTH CA Luke Macaluso HIGH

13:55 Shot by NORTH CA James Matan WIDE

13:53 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.

13:47 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI MOORE, Scott.

13:42 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson.

13:39 GOAL by NORTH CA Owen Duffy, Assist by Brevin Wilson.

13:39 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Colin Hannigan won by NORTH CA, [13:39] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Parker Hoffman.

12:42 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson.

Turnover by NORTH CA Brevin Wilson (caused by COOPER, Owen).

12:24 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI LANG, Robby.

12:22 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

11:04 GOAL by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, Assist by WIXTED, Justin.

11:04 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Colin Hannigan won by HIGH POI, [11:04] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

Turnover by HIGH POI.

10:30 Shot by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

10:13 Clear attempt by HIGH POI failed.

Turnover by HIGH POI POOLE, Kolby.

Turnover by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala (caused by OVEREND, Zack).

09:57 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI OVEREND, Zack.

09:55 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

09:10 Shot by HIGH POI KILLEN, Charlie, SAVE Kent Goode

09:07 Penalty on NORTH CA Chase Cellucci (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

08:41 GOAL by HIGH POI CANN, Ian (MAN-UP), Assist by ROVERE, Collin.

08:41 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Colin Hannigan won by HIGH POI, [08:41] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI TAUSCHER, Michael.

08:38 Shot by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen, SAVE Kent Goode

08:36 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin.

08:11 Shot by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson, SAVE Kent Goode

08:07 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

07:32 GOAL by NORTH CA Dominic Pietramala, Assist by Matt Wrede.

07:32 Faceoff TAUSCHER, Michael vs Brady Wambach won by NORTH CA, [07:32] Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

07:24 GOAL by NORTH CA Brady Wambach.

07:24 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Colin Hannigan won by HIGH POI (on faceoff violation).

06:24 Timeout by HIGH POI.

06:02 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI LUTZEL, Matt.

06:02 30-second clock violation by HIGH POI.

05:58 Clear attempt by NORTH CA failed.

Turnover by NORTH CA Ty English (caused by DEMON, Luke).



TIME PLAY

05:38 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI DEMON, Luke.

04:37 Shot by HIGH POI CANN, Ian, SAVE Kent Goode

04:26 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

03:57 Brayson Wilson at goalie for NORTH CA.

Turnover by NORTH CA Charlie Pope.

03:48 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

Turnover by HIGH POI DEMON, Luke.

03:32 Clear attempt by NORTH CA failed.

Turnover by NORTH CA Andrew Preis.

03:11 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI WESTBROOKS, James.

03:07 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

02:54 Penalty on NORTH CA Owen Dixon (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

02:27 Shot by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin WIDE

Turnover by HIGH POI WIXTED, Justin.

02:13 Clear attempt by NORTH CA good.

01:25 Shot by NORTH CA Owen Dixon, SAVE OVEREND, Zack

01:22 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Andrew Preis.

01:19 Shot by NORTH CA Andrew Preis WIDE

01:11 GOAL by NORTH CA Owen Dixon, Assist by Matt Wrede.

01:11 Faceoff ACCARDO, Luca vs Parker Hoffman won by HIGH POI, [01:11] Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI ACCARDO, Luca.

01:09 Clear attempt by HIGH POI good.

00:36 Shot by HIGH POI ROBINS, Carson HIGH

00:28 Penalty on NORTH CA Parker Hoffman (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.

Turnover by HIGH POI ROVERE, Collin (caused by Chase Cellucci).

00:16 Ground ball pickup by NORTH CA Chase Cellucci.

Turnover by NORTH CA Leif Hagerup (caused by ROBINS, Carson).

00:02 Ground ball pickup by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen.

00:01 Shot by HIGH POI BUNTEN, Owen, SAVE Brayson Wilson

00:00 End-of-period.


